City of Leonard, Texas FY 2018/2019 Adopted Budget

Pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 102.007(b)(1)(B):

This budget will generate less revenue from property taxes
than last year's budget by ($64,982.08), or (13.36%)
decrease from last year's budget.

The property tax revenue to be raised from-new property
~ added to the tax roll this year is:
$7,073.47= (0.534740 x $1,322 ,187) /100

The debt levy to be raised from new property added to the
| ~ tax roll this year is:
$2,441.73 = (0.18459 x $1,322,787) / 100



g cmfoer

ORDINANCE 09262018

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS LEVYING
PROPERTY TAXES FOR USE AND SUPPORT OF THE MUNIGIPAL
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR THE
2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, a notlce of a public hearing on the tax rate for the City of Leonard, Texas
for the year 201 8-201 g has heretofore béen pubhshed in accordance with the law and;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT QRDAINED BY THE CITY COUNGIL OF THE GITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I.

That there is hereby levied and there shall be collected for the use and support of the
municipal government of the City of Leenard, Texas upon al property, real, personal
and mixed, within the c:orporate limits of said City subject to taxation, a tax of $0.534740
on each $100 00 valuation of property for the purpose of maintenance and operation
and a tax of $0.18459 on each $100.00 valuation of property for the purpose of principal
and interest on debt, bonds and certificates of obllgatlon

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE LESS TAXES FOR MAINTENANGE AND
OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR’S TAX RATE.

SECTION Il T

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Ord. 09262018 Levying Property Tax - Fiscal Year 2018/2019 Page 1



[—

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the 27, day of September 2018 by the City
Council of the City of Leonard, Fannin County, Texas;

B B ;| AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | MOTION | SECOND
MAYQR BOLIN AJ4-- 4 _ B —
COUNCILMAN NORMAN |
COUNGILMAN BARKER | v
COUNCILMAN PANNKUK e
COUNCILMAN GRINTZ | W
COUNGILMAN MCBROOM |

ATTEST

N

“Leath Robinson, City Secretary

Ord. 018 Leing Properiy Tax - Fiscal Year 2018/2019

Page 2



ORDINANCE 09272018

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE
SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,2018 AND
ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019; ADOPTING THE
ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS
FOR THE 2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR FUNDING YEAR

BUD GET; FUND NG MUNICIPAL PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the city administrator of the City of Leonard, Texas has thefetofore filed
with the City Secretary a proposed budget for the city covering the fiscal year October 1,
2018 through September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS_-, the governing body of the city has this date concluded its public hearing on
said budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council seeks fo enact and otherwise approve the City's budget for
the Fiscal Year 2018-2019; and

WHER-_E_AS, the City Council finds that the proposed budget is for legitimate municipal
purposes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 101.00, the Council
may manage and control the finances of the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is necessary and proper for good government,
peace or order of the city of Leonard to adopt an ordinance establishing a budget for the
upcoming fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City has satisfied all statutory requirements for public notices and
public hearings regarding the attached budget.

Ord. 09272018 Adopting 2018-2019 Budget Page 1



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY GOUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS THAT:

1. FINDINGS OF FACT

The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Ordinance by reference as finding of
fact as if expressly set forth herein.

SECTION 1: That the appropriations for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and
ending September 30, 2018, for the support of the general government of the City of
Leonard, Texas be fixed and determined for said terms in accordance with the
expenditures shown in the City's Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Budget, attachment “A” of
which is appended hereto:

SECTION 2: That the budget is hereby approved in all respects and adopted as the
City's Budget for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30,
2019. The approved ba]anced budget total is $1,951,1 99 63

Admmlstrat[ve Fund $1.1 14423 70
Rabigle $ 694,200.00
Debt_Fund $ 14257593

2. ENACTMENT

The City of Leonard ‘s budget for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 shall read in accordance with
Attachment "A”, which is attached hereto and incorporated into this Ordinance for all

intents and purposes.
3. REPEALER

To the extent reasonable possible, ordinances are to be read together in harmony.
However, all ordinances, or parts thereof, that are in conflict or inconsistent with any
provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict, and the
nrovisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controlling as to the matters regulated,
herein.

4, SEVERABILITY

Should any of the clauses, sentences, paragraphs, sections or parts of this Ordinance
be deemed invalid, unconstitutional, or unenforceable by a court of law or administrative
agency with jurisdiction over the matter, such action shall not be construed to affect any

other valid portion of this Ordinance.

5. FILING

The City Secretary is hereby directed to file the attached rules, regulations and policies
in the City’s official records.

Ord. 09272018 Acopting 2018-2019 Budget S "~ Page?



e

PASSED. AND. APPROVED this

8. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and publications as
provided by law.

7. PROPER NOTICE AND MEETING

It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Ordinance was
passed was open to the public, and that public notice of the time, place and purpose of
said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Texas Government
Code Chapter 551. Notice was also provided as required by Chapter 52 of the Texas
Local Government Code.

, the 27', day of ‘September 2018 by the City
,Fannin County, Texas; - =~ - .

Géﬁncilgf the City of Leonard

T AYE | NAY | ABSTAN | MOTION | SECOND

o,

v

ATTEST:

Leath Robinson, City Secrstary

ard. 09272018 Adopting 2018-2019 Budget Page 3




ORDINANCE 01062019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDINMG THE ADOPTED BUDGET
OF THE CITY OF LEONARD, TEXAS FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2018 AND ENDING
'SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 FOR REPAIRS TO BE MADE ON”
WATER WELL #1; AUTHORIZING ¥ EXPENDITURES;
PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILTY CLAUSE; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE ])ATE

——---—WHEREAJ‘rthe—clty—adm'tms’mater of | the—C|ty—ef—lfeenard—Texas—flled - with-the-City-——
Secretary. a proposed budget- for the city covering the fiscal year Octobet 1, 2018
through September 30, 2019; and '

\) WHEREAS, the gé\-!erning body of the city concluded its public hearing on said budget;
- and

WHEREAS, the City Council by Ordinance 09272018 approved the City’s budget for the
Fiscal Year 2018-2019; and

WHEREAS the City Council may amend the adopted budget for legitimate municipal
puUrposes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Locat Govemment Code Section 101.00, the Courcil

may manage and control-the finances- of the- mummpahty, and . B e

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is necessary to amend the adopted Budget
covering the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEONARD, TEXAS THAT:

1. FINDINGS OF FACT

That the City’'s Budget for the Fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending
September 30, 2019 is hereby amended as follows!

-

Line item 02-60-5041 Well Repairs—Water fundlng will be increased to $60,000 to
cover repairs made to Weli #1.

01 01062019 Amending the 2018-2019 Budget Page 1



Line itemn 02-60-5041 will be funded through transfarring the $60,000 from the Logic
Utility Account into the City's Operating Fund checking account.

2. REPEALER

To the extentreasonable possible, ordinances are to be read together in harmony.
However, ali ordinances, or parts therecf, that are in conflict or inconsistent with any
provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repaaled to the extent of such conflict, and the
provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controlling as to the matters regulated,

harein.
3. SEVERABILITY

- Should any of the clauses, sentences, paragraphs, sections or parts of this Ordinance

be deemed invalid, unconstitutional, or unenforceable by a court of law or administrative
agency with jurisdiction over the matter, suich action shall not be construed to affect any
other valid portion of this Ordinance. -

4, EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and publications as
provided by law. '

PASSED AND APPROVED this, fhe 8%, day of January 2018 by the City Gouncil of

the City of Leonard, Fannin County, Texas; ‘

AYE | NAY | ABSTAN | MOTION | SECOND
| "MAYOR BOLIN

COUNCILMAN NORMAN %

COUNCILMAN BARKER v v
COUNCILMAN PANNKUK v

COUNCILMAN GRINTZ | v
COUNCILMAN MCBROOM |+~
ATTEST:

-

Leath Robinson, City*Secretary

Ordl 01062019 Amending the 2016-2019 Budget B T Page?



vZ-0v9 Hnw_ 199Q 49A0ALIED LT0T

STOTS ._WH.% FPIYaA Ad 8102
CL YL YIS SIPIYSA Gd £T0T
95 6L0°'STS swdinbg Sungsing adiy
96°005'97¢ yornd) a4

UONESOLY JEnuUlY J210) isoxe) Aq P34n3ag jqad fenuuy o umopyeasg

76" mm¢ mEm - 80°'TE6'0rS

WISTLY
ST 6SY TZHS . 9T THr'agrs ANO1 OB _“,_
co.mﬁ..maw_ﬁmm 00°8ZT6E0'sLS. aseq Xey

- o8 W
_ 00L$ / orey
BLOE PO

Anon pue ajey xe)



00°002'VSLS 00°00£°00LS

6C"9€9°€99$

‘SINNIAIY ANNS ALNILNTVYLO0L

00°000'80¢€S 00°'000°€ETES
00'00T'9v¥$  00°00L'L8ES
610Z pejosfoid jebpngiuaiing

6'E8E'E6TS
LE'TST09ES

[enOVaLA

SaNUIARY JaMag
SONUIADY JI1eM

uonduasaq

OV £L65°S60°TS 8£°680'5969S YT 1169649 ‘STHNLIAGNIdX3 ANN4 TYHANID TVLi0L
00°000°0ZTS 00°005'8.S Z6'6TH'0SS saJnlpuadx] wawinedaq 1998
69 8EEEES LOTESVES 6S°€8LTTS sa.nypuadxy Aseiqr]
00'0S€2TS 95961 VS 80'8FT'ETS saJnjipuadxy juawiedaq a4l
00'S/8'6TS 00'S/S'STS 0€°'SEQETS sainypuadx3 1no) jedpjuniy
Z1'86¥°09ES TS'vLS'0EES LT'79.662S saJnlipuadx] 1uawiedsq ad1j0d
00'000°CTS 00°0S2'9S LTOTSTS sainupuadx3 |041U0) [BUIULY
00°000°£S 00°000°9TS TLESPS saJnjpuadxy Juswsdiopul 2po)
00'SL8TES 00'05.'6€S LS'S6ECES saJnypuadxy syued
69'099°€8VS €T159'6TYVS £€9'00829€$ sainypuadxy uonensiuiwpy
610z poyosfoid  39Bpngiusung. T [enjovali uonduosaq

0L €ETV'VIT'TS 69 TLE'TCI'TS

0E €66 VEE'TS

*SINNIATY ANNE TVYINTD TVYLOL

00'000°£Z$ 00'000°€TS
0L'€2vL80'TS 63°CLEBOTTS

- 6L0Z-peyosfoid - jebpngiuonngy

00°£0L°02$
0E98TYTETS

SaNUIADY SHJed
SONUBADY UONRIISIUIWIPY

: :o_yo__.__ommn__

SISNIAX3 "A SINNIAIY



6L €TLESLS 9£°9¢8'90LS LY €9TTSSS STHNLIANIdX3 ANNd ALINILN TVLOL

17°'S68'L9TS L1°096'88CS LT°80S'ETTS seJnjpuadx3 Jomas
85°878'S8YS 65°998°LTPS 0€°'SSL'LTES saunypusdx3 Ja1eMm
6102 pajoaloid  jebpngiuering [enpPvaLA _ uonduosag



Y TTZ0ErS

ND07 yum pjay sjuajeainbs yses/ysesd je1o).

65°SCS'ES puny 20AL9S 1930
mﬁ‘.mmmﬁmﬁm_ pung Auian
LB LTTCETS pung Suieiado
HBO
8262 LEYS Jjued PaUUN ISKY Yum pey sausjeainby ysen/ysed |eyor
Nm.‘.‘mhmqwm_, WNOJDY sead |eads 1ano) jedipiuniy
€5°865'6TS. UNROJ0Y BDIAISS 109G
8 ETT EovS 1UNO2DY BupDaLYD SNUBASY jRIBUDD)

Sueg ponun 354k

....m"” o L S S T e T s
e
et AT PR G e e



J

C0"000°eS
00°000°2S
00'0s
00°0002S
60°000°LS
00'969'9Z¢S
00°000°6S
00'000'0S$
00'000°CS
00°00C°TS
00°002°TS
00°00Zv$
00°ZSS8vs
00°005°TS
00°000°061S
00'00E$
00"000rS
00°'000°STS
00°000°0LS
0L SBEPTPS

00°000°c$
00°0002$
00°0$
00°000°zS$
00°000°L$
00°000°STZS
00°005°2$
00°S92°ZSS$
00"000°TS
00°00Z°TS$
00002'T$
00°00ZvS
00°'255'81S
00°00ST$
00°000°S0Z$
00°00€S
00'000VS$
00°000°STS
00°000°02%
6550859V

OL'E2V'L80°T$
OL'STY'L8O'TS

0S°€L8°TS
OF'C9SES
L€ L80'STS
S9°0E9'rS
00°'052's$
98" L9LTTLS
00°0TS°0TS
9T'6SL'6TS
YT 1T6S
00'969°TS
00°00L$
00°008°¢S
007905'7¥S
coerees
[8'062°SLIS
L9 LETS
09'VL6TS
6" ¥T99TS
68'6SL°ELS
9%'9¢9°90LS

Bunmewoy
pajed0jje iy
jezo] 198png

SWODU| 394 PIED UPSID
1sa433u|

DWIOaU JBYI0

uofiels jesodsig

sumy Aunod g4

anuanay agdeqien

SHUWID

3NUBAIY 14n0) jedidiuniy
pung Bututes) ad 3sO31
Swoduj yseg Suuds

YO 3] —vW0oU| jBIUDY
INLO S, dM—2W0oU] RIUDY
WO 1504--2wiodu] jejuay
odeionog paxiN--XE} S3|es
JUBULIBIN--XE] SIjes
ONEJIUNUILIODD|D | ~DSIYoUuR.l
UOZLIBA—DSIYJUEI
SOWI}y--95iyouei
dINNL—-9siyoue.i

WISIO[BAPY

LOTI-0T-T0
"90TH-0T-10
"POT-0T-T0
‘090-0T-10
"ES0-0T-T0
"tSOv-01-10
'0S0v-0T-10
‘LyOV-01-TO
TEPOr-01T-10
"Cvor-01-10
eot-0T-10
"EEOP-01-TO
¢CEOY-0T-10
"Feor-01-10
‘0Cov-0T-T0
‘F107-01-10
"ET0F-01-10
CTO-0T-10
"TTOP-01-T0
‘010-01-10

SONUIAIY

UORESIUIWLPY



0L'E€TV'L8O'TS  6SCLE'BOT'TS 0E'98T'VIETS V1Ol

0000 TTS 00°00STS €98STES 5924 |0J3u0)) [eliiuy ‘0¢Ty-01-10
00°000F7CS 00°0S 00°0S juswiasiojug 8pa) ‘STIV-01-T10
00°0S€S 00°0S€$S 0S°LCES swoou| Aresqry "TT1¥#-0T-10



00°000°22S 00°000°E1S 00°202°0ZS MViOL

00°000°TS _ 00°000°T$ 00°0SZS INUaATY uoljjined "0E0P-€1-10
00°000'92S 00°0002TS 00°Z5t'02S SNUDAIY dJed AY ‘SCOV-€T-10

Sunmeway SaNUaASY
-speledo]ie Juy
cndoo th :[eyol 198png sysed



00°00Z°9tv$ 00°00L°L8ES LETST09ES AVLIOL

00°000°eS 00°0001S 00°009°CS $924 J02UU0sIg "0TT-09-20
00'09% 00°0SS P TYSS so|es 21 Ing '80T1¥-09-C0
000595 00°059% 76'6/9°TS 491E/\\--BWOdU| }53121U] "90T¥-09-¢0
00°005CS ~ 00°000°€S 00°00Z'¢S s934 de| "C0T¥-09-¢0
00'000°0TS 00°000°0¢S 00°€82'8S 193\ --sd8IeY) 318 "1011-09-¢0
00°000°0LES 00°000'09€$ 10'8V6'EVES gung Alyauon "00T¥-09-¢0

ooooodmm o ooom . 00°05 pundg sA12s9Y WOl Jaisuel ] ' /.S01-09-20

| Juno2ay

AP

oees . Buuieway mw:=w>wm
00°002'9v¥S ‘pajeso)je 1y
00°00Z'9¥ 1S :[ejo) 1@8png J91epa-pund AuIN



00°000°80€S 00°000°€TES Z6'E8E'S6ZS "v.LlOol
00'000°5ES 00°000°0%5 OFFor'cES s394 jesodsiq Jiadag "60TY-0£-20
00°000°€S 00°000°€$ 00'000°€S soa4 dey "201+#-0.-20
00°000°0£2% 00°000°0L2S 2S'6T6°95CS suig Ajyauopy - "00TH#-0L-20
Sulureway SONUIAIY

pajeI0)je JWy
|20l 128png Jamas-pund Aunn

00°000°20€$




—

Administration

Bﬂdget Total:

$483,660.69

Expenditures

| Acbouit

01-10-5020." . R&M Bullding $3,730.96  $500000  $2,500.00
01-10-5030.  R&M Equipment 3000  $2,000.00 $500.00
01-10-5032.  Tech Contracts $120.00  $2,500.00 $500.00
01-10-5035.  Maint. Agreements/Contracts S 10,352.84 45,500.00 $5,500.00
01-10-5055.  Fuel & Ol $83.02 $500.00 $500.00
01-10-5056. Postage $000  81,00000  $1,000.00
01-10-5060 .  Office Supplies $3,294,12  $2,50000  $1,500.00
01-10-5065.  Janitorial Supplies $268.01  $1,000.00 $500.00
01-10-5070,  Utilities §5,731.33  $550000  56,000.00
01-10-5079. Salaries $96,726.06  §124,000.00 $159,540.00
01-10-5085. TMRS $2,086.02  $3000.00  $3,788.16
04-10-5090.  Health Insurance $12,602.01  $15171.36  $30,006.00
01-10-5095.  Operating Supplies $110.02 $0.00 $100.00
01-10-5105. Telephone $1,553.74 500,00 $700.00
01-10-5106.  Cell Phones $522.58 §750.00  $1,200.00
01-10-5112, Insurance--Bldgs $3,304.50 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
01-10-5136. Insurance--Genera Liabllity $1,176.75 $1400.00 51,400.00
01-10-5146, Insurance--Workers Comp $537.25 $347.68 "$600.00
01-10-5153 .  insurance--E&0 $2,471.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00
01-10-5164. Contract Labor $7,464.18  $3000.00  $1,500.00
01-10-5170.  Pest Control $3,700.00 $5000.00 $3,000.00
01-10-5180, Training Seminars $2,042.32 $3000.00 $3,00000
01-10-5182 .  Training Seminars—-Council $1,293,81 $2000.00 $1,000.00
01-10-5190.  Dues/Subscriptions $3,264.29 $3250.00 $3,300.00
(03-10-5202 .  Accounting and Audit $12,066.27 $6000.00  $12,000.00
01-10-5203 .  Bank Charges $189.95 $100.00 $200.00
01-10-5206. Attorney's Fees $3,697.20 $6,000.00 $6,000,00
01-10-5209.  Publications - §325.80 4750.00 $350.00
01-10-5210, TaxColl/Appr Fees $28,13524  $24.06619  $29,000.00
01-10-5211. Trash Service Expense $143,870.77 517000000 $183,000.00
(Q1-10-5225.  Election Expense $2,840.23 §1,50000 $4,500,00
01-10-5227 .  Christmas Party $43.25 5100.00 $100.00
01-10-5260.  Payroli Taxes $8,095.89  $10,13400 $12,204.81
01-10-5261.  TWC Unemployment $551.82 4200  $2,871.72
01-10-5410.  Ordinance Codification $2,580.00 $130000  $1,500.00
TOTAL: -$362,800.63  $419,65123 $483,660.60



Parks Department Budget Total: $31,875.00
Amt allocated: $34,875.00

Expenditures Remaining:

Lo i 5

frentl
01-13-5000.  Purchase Equipment $11,010.58 59,000.00 - $1,875,00
01-13-5020.  R&M Building $125.13 $2,500.00 $750.00
01-13-5030,  R&M Equipment $1,300.02 $2,000.00 $1,500.00
01-13-5043.  Park Maintenance $3,743.65 $8,000.00 $10,000.00
01-13-5055,  Fuel & Ol $964.50 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
0113-5065. Janitorial supplies $230.27 $250.00 $250.00
01-13-5070.  Uillities $13,441.76 $14,000.00 - $14,000.00
01-13-5095.  Operating Supplies $1,460.35 $3,000.00 $1,500.00
01-13-5204.  Other Expense $115.31 50,00 $0.00

TOTAL: $32,305.57 $975000  $31,875.00



‘Coda Enforcement o Budget Total:
Amt allocated:
Expenditures Remaining:

$7,000.00

§7,000,00

TOTAL:

g .'.\.:.“.-Jsg‘m .-,gia'-’r:.

- +01-15-5000," Purchase Equipment _ $419.97 §500.00 . $500.00
(01-15-5056, Postage $27.25 $1,200.00 §3,000.00
01-15-5060,  Office Supplies $6.49 $750.00 $1,000.00
01-15-5180.  Training/Seminars $0.00 $1,550.00 $2,500.00
014155201,  Demolition Expanse 50.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

$453.7% $16,000.00 $7,000.00



Animal Control : Butlget Total: $12,000.00
Amt allocated: 512,000.00

Expenditures - Remalning:

01-18-5000,  Purchase Equipment - $0.00 .- §2,000.00 . -§1,700.00-
01-18-5015.  R&M Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
01-18-5020°  R&M Building 50.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
01-18-5030+  R&M Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01-18-5055>  Fuel & 0il $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
01-18-5065 ¢+  Janitorial supplies $0.00 50.00 $500.00
01-18-5095.  Operating Supplies $763.62 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
01-18-5180.  Tralning/Seminars $93.95 . $1,500.00 $800.00
01-18-5229.  Animal Control | $647.69 $750.00 $1,500.00
$1,510.27 56,250,00 $12,000.00

TOTAL:



]

$19,875.00

Municipal Court ' Budget Total:
' Amt allocated:

Expenditures ' Remaining:

- "$3,00000  $2,500.00
$63.22 $200.00 $500.00
$528.00 51,000.00 $500.00
$1,410.72 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
43,814.63 $0.00 §5,000.00

01-25-5035.  Maint, Agreaments/Contracts $2,500.00

01-25-5056.  Postage
01-25-5095.  Operating Supplies
01-25-5180.  Training/Seminars
01-25-5232.  State Criminal Fees

01-25-5310.  MunCourt Judge-Contract $4,050,00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
01-25-5320.  MunCourt Prosecutor—-Contract $1,202.73 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
01-35-5330.  Jury Fees 50.00 $100.00 $100.00

$66.00 5175.00 $175.00

01-25-5360.  MunCourt Omnibase FTA Fees
$13,635.30  $15575.00  $19,875.00

TOTAL:




Fire Department Budget Total: $27,350.00

Amt aiflocated: $27,350.00

Expenditures Remaining:

$7619 - $5,00000  $9,000.00

01-30-5000.':’ Purchase Equipment

01-30-5015»  R&M Vehicles $0.00 $0.00  $1,50000
01-30-5020.  R&M Building 5000 $500.00 $250,00
01-30-5030.  R&M Equipment $2,938.90 §3,500.00  $2,250.00

01-30-5031.  Maintenance/Inspections $22.26 $500.00 $500.00

01-30-5055,  Fuel & Oil §1,456.22 $1,250.60 $1,500.00
01-30-5136.  Insurance--General Liakility 50.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
01-30-5246 .  Insurance--Workers Compenstion $4,408.75 $1,896.56 $4,800,00
01-30-5234. Penslons—Fire $1,319,76 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
01-30-5235. . Meetings--Fire $2,926.00 $3,250.00-  $3,250.00
TOTAL: ' $13,74308  $24,196.56  $27,350.00




Library Department BudgetTotal:  $33,338.59
' Amt allocated:  $33,338.59

Expenditures " Remaining:
DAe feniBldger: Frbfgtted

01-40-5020, - R&M Building - $181.93 $750.00 $500.00
01-10-5035.  Maint. Agreemenis/Gontracts - $1,478.00 $2,000.00 $1,800,00
01-20-5060.  Office Supplies $0.00 $500.00 $350.00
01-40-5065.  Janftorial Supplies {$200.00) $500.00 $350.00
01-40-5070.  Utilitles $2,851.46 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
01-40-507S.  Salaries $16,478.03 §24.985.14 $23,089.61
01-40-5095.  Operating Supplies 50.00 $250.00 $250.00
01-40-5108.  Telephone ' $291.64 4500.00 S681.96
01-40-5146.  Insurance-Workers Comp $76.95 $102.92 $150,00
01-40-5260,  Payroll Taxes §1,434.54 $1.91141 $1,835.21
01-40-5261. - TWC Ungmployment $272.97 $342.00 $431.81

TOTAL: ~ $22,783.59 $34,592.07 $33,338.59



Streets Department Budget Total: $120,000.00

Amt allocated:
Expanditures Remaining:
tals

01-50-5000.  Purchase Equipment  ° $0.00 - 8000 © - S11,500.00
01-50-5015.  R&M Vehicles $0.00 50.00 $300,00
01-50-5023,  R&M Sireets $26,872.61 £40,000.00 £75,000.00
01-50-5030.  R&M Equipment $330.97 $3,000.00 $500.00
01-50-5055.  Fuel &Oil $667.45 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
01-50-5070.  Utilities $21,499.74 $28,000.00 $25,000.00
01-50-5085.  Operating Supplies $1,048.15 §4,000.00 $1,200.00
01-50-5205.  Signage $0.00 §2,000.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL: $50,419.92 $78,500.00 $120,000.00
—_—— e e e



ZLear'n9f ¢ zZo'pig'aee § JL'P92GRZ & TIVALOL

.mwm.ow. 10

S e

e

L)

TEBEG0 m,
000022

ﬂ_&%w&ra

ol _._mc_ E_mo_._. omom“o.m.s
it %M%@ﬁ# 52D

%ﬁ%ﬁ@@%% :f,.,amwwm_umn,{ o 5

m £ @m@ﬁé
mE._o_.ED S¥709°0¢"1.0
,‘w Sl e T

SR i

- T AT |J_\-.n PR
et fz.sﬁvsmﬂm@”@:um

[

..oo.ooo 2

. r R ..a.ﬂu‘mumf.r EJ
.. .,uw._ B 1,~ m -.q I “.,r” ”,_.. n...r.%_.h“ quf_v\m...r
= L. Fapaa u,m. S =3 EIE':.LTO

SoIpustdeg

ZL 960966 :IEIOL 3aBpng . JuounJedaq a9Mod



'“\lWater Department Budget Total: $485,828.58
Amt allocated:

Expenditures Remaining:
02-60-5000.  Purchase Equipment $9,481.83 $10,000.00 - $5,000.00
02-60-5015. R&iv! Vehicles 50.00 $0.00 5300.00
02-60-5020. R&M Building §3,314.35 $5,000.00 $250.00
02-60-5030. R&M Equipment $12,001.32 $15,000.00 $7,500.00
02-60-5035. Maintenance Agreements/Contracts $3,145.06 $7,500.00 $3,200.00
02-60-5038. R&M Systems Water $14,564.91 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
02-60-5040.  R&M Tower--Painting $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
02-60-5041. Well Repairs-—-Water $100.08 $0.00 $60,000.00
02-60-5042 . Inspection Fees 50.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
02-60-5044. . Chlorine and Tank $5,347.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00
02-60-5045. Uniforms 5889.02 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
02-60-5046. Lab Fees $331.50 53,500.00 $500.00
02-60-5055. Fuel & Oil 56,020.62 $6,000.00 $4,000.00
02-60-5056. Postage $2,798.12 $5,200.00 $3,000.00
02-60-5058. Utility Billing Process $3,544.00 $3,000.00 53,800.00

N 02-60-5070 . Utilities $41,520.78 $50,000.00 $45,000.00
02-60-5079.  Salaries $103,272.06 5_139,880.00 $139,695.00
02-60-5085. TMRS $1,935.24 $3,322.15 $3,548.25
02-60-5090 . Health insurance $33,349.00 $30,342.72 $40,008.00
02-60-5095. Operating Supplies $2,520.96 $15,000.00 $3,000.00
02-60-51.05. Telephonhe $731.14 $1,700.00 $800.00
02-60-5106. Cell Phones $2,073.91 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
02-60-5112.  Insurance--Bldgs $1,304.50 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
02-60-5122. Insurance--Vehicles $1,225.11 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
02-60-5128.  Insurance--Equipment $1,029.38 $1,300.00 51,300.00
02-60-5146.  msurance--Workers Comp $3,735.03 -~ $4,686.90 $4,700.00
02-60-5180.  Training/Seminars 52,741.21 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
02-60-5222. 2016 Bond Debt $51,000.00 560,000.00 $60,000.00
02-60-5237. Red River Grnd Water Conservation $483.31 $1,250.00 $7,200.00
02-60-5239. Permit Renewal $2,026.15 $2,000.00 52,026.15
02-60-5260. Payroll Taxes $9,052.35 $10,700.82 $10,686.67
02-60-5261.  TWC Unemployment $786.07 $684.00 $2,514.51
02-60-5912.  New Lines $7,431.29 $10,000.00 $2,000.00
TOTAL: $327,755.30 5417,866.59 $485,828.58




<

Sewer Department

Amtallocated:  $267,895.21
Expenditures Remaining: | S
02-70-5000.  Purchase Fquipment £10,015.03 410,00000 ~ - - $1,000.00
02-70-5015° R&M Vehicles 50.00 $0.00 $300.00
02-70-5020.  R&M Bullding $1,711.33 $5,000.00 $250,00
02-70-5030,  RE&M Equipment $11,816.56 $20,000.00 $7,500.00
02-70-5039. R&M Systems Sewer $16,604.93 $20,000.00 $2,000.00
02-70-5042 . . Inspection Fees 50,00 $500.00 $500.00
02-70-5044.  Chloring and Tank 54,510.00 $10,000,00 $5,000.00
02-70-5045.  Uniforms $1,277.72 $2,500.00 $1,500.00
02-70-5046.  Lab Fees 56,263.75 $11,000.00 47,000.00
02-70-5055,  Fuel & Oil $3,646.26 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
02-70-5070.  Utilities $17,864.26 $23,000,00 $20,000.00
02-70-5079, Salaries $85,332.32  594,520.00 $130,369.00
02-705085. TMRS $1,511.83 $2,17360 © $3,311.37
02-70-5090. Health Insurance $24,793.27 522,757.04 $40,008.00
02-70-5095.  Operating Supplies $3,261.96 $8,000.00 $3,500,00
02-70-5106.  Cell Phones $990.11 $1,800.00 $1,000.00
02-70-5112.  Insurance--Bldgs $1,304.49 $1,500.00 $1,900.00
02-70-5122,  Insurance~-Vehicles $1,028.37 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
02-70-5128.  Insurance--Equipment $3,454.40 $4,495.25 $4,500.00
02-70-5146.  Insurance-Workers Comp $1,613.60 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
02-70-5180.  Tralning/Seminars $0.00 $6,000.00 $600.00
02-70-5217.  Consuifing Services $0.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00
02-70-5220.  Engineering Services 50.00 $4,000.00 50,00
02-70-5239.  Permi{ Renewal $4,636.97 $5,000.00 $4,636.97
02-70-5260.  Payroll Taxes $6,942.57 $7,001.28 £9,973.23
02-70-5261.  TWC Unemployment $372.38 $513.00 $2,346.64
02-70-5812.  New Lines $14,555.06 $18,000.00 £9,500.00

Budget Total:  5$267,895.21

TOTAL:
s

$223,508.17 $288,960.17 $267,895.21



